

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

August, 2011

Harrie Samaras hsamaras@comcast.net 610.430.8389

New Professional Association Leadership Roles for Harrie Samaras

West Chester, Pa. – Harrie Samaras assumes three leadership roles for the upcoming 2011 - 2012 year in the

American Intellectual Property Law Association (AIPLA) and the American Bar Association (ABA).

Two of those roles are reappointments: Chair of the AIPLA's Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee

and, for a third year, Liaison from the ABA's Intellectual Property Law Section (IPL) to the ABA's Dispute

Resolution Section's Advisory Committee. As a member of the ABA Dispute Resolution Section's Advisory

Committee, Harrie was eligible to serve as one of two representatives on the Dispute Resolution Council

(Board). This year, in addition to reappointment as Liaison, she was selected again by the Chair of the DR

Section to serve on its Council.

Harrie was also invited to serve on the ABA's IPL Section's Content Advisory Board. In this role Harrie will

join the other Board members in developing and driving the strategy for member-produced content

across the Section's multiple print and electronic media outlets and in making publishing

recommendations.

About the ADR & Law Office of Harrie Samaras, LLC

The ADR and Law Office of Harrie Samaras specializes in helping parties resolve disputes, both domestic and international, of all sizes regardless of where the parties are located. The ADR services that the firm provides include Arbitration, Mediation, Early Neutral Evaluation, and ADR Counseling. The firm also provides Litigation Counseling and Support services. More information about the firm can be found at **www.harriesamaras.com**.

1554 Paoli Pike #289, West Chester, PA 19380 P: 610.430.8389 F: 610.430.8389

harriesamaras.com hsamaras@comcast.net